Cash assets held in Australian dollars and subject to floating interest rate   10,778,669   7,003,009
Cash assets held in Australian dollars and subject to fixed interest rate   8,000,849   -
Australian currency equivalent of cash assets held in US dollars and subject to
floating interest rate

166,327

578,321

Australian currency equivalent of cash assets held in other currencies and subject
to floating interest rate

306,361

233,434

Total Cash Assets   19,252,206  7,814,764

Sensitivity Analyses
The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Group’s exposures to changes in interest rates and exchange rates. The
table indicates how profit and equity values reported at reporting date would have been affected by changes in the
relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible. These sensitivities assume that the
movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
At 31 December 2021 and at 31 December 2020, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest
rate, with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

   Consolidated
   2021  2020
   $  $
Change in Profit
Increase in interest rate by 2%   225,027  156,295
Decrease in interest rate by 2%   (225,027)  (156,295)

Change in Equity
Increase in interest rate by 2%   225,027  156,295
Decrease in interest rate by 2%   (225,027)  (156,295)

Los Cerros Limited
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Cont.)
31 December 2021

Note 19. Financial Risk Management (Cont.)

(b) Market Risk (Cont.)

59

Sensitivity Analyses (Cont.)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis
At 31 December 2021 and at 31 December 2020, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the foreign
exchange rates, with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

   Consolidated
   2021  2020
   $  $
Change in Profit
Improvement in AUD to USD by 5%   (8,316)  (28,916)
Decline in AUD to USD by 5%   8,316  28,916